

1 1339 AMS MCCA BUZZ 001

2 **HB 1339** - S AMD To HSC COMM AMD (S5522.1)-212  
3 By Senators McCaslin, Hargrove and Moyer

4 On page 1, line 9, after "court" strike "~~((, probation counselor,~~  
5 ~~and detention services))~~" and insert ", probation counselor, and  
6 detention services"

7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, strike "~~((they))~~ this  
8 service" and insert "they"

9 On page 1, line 16, after "authority," strike "these" and insert  
10 "detention"

11 On page 1, at the beginning of line 22, strike "these" and insert  
12 "detention"

13 Renumber the sections consecutively and correct any internal  
14 references accordingly

15 **EFFECT:** This would allow local legislative authority to control  
16 detention only, and control of probation would remain with judges.

--- END ---